PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert G. Stancik	07/30/2008
Sandra Barnhardt	07/30/2008
Mark Overlow	07/30/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARROW INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	9900 Clinton Road	
City:	Cleveland	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44144	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29322316	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)241-1666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-861-5582

Email: jmoldovanyi@faysharpe.com

FAY SHARPE LLP Correspondent Name:

1100 SUPERIOR AVENUE, SEVENTH FLOOR Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ARWZ 200306 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jay F. Moldovanyi

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

500610187 **REEL: 021330 FRAME: 0109** Whereas, we, Robert G. Stancik, a citizen of the United States of America and a resident of Chagrin Falls, Ohio, whose post office address is 8 Louise Drive, Chagrin Falls, Ohio 44022; Sandra Barnhardt, a citizen of the United States of America and a resident of Macedonia, Ohio, whose post office address is 8590 Buckston Court, Macedonia, Ohio 44056; and, Mark Overlow, a citizen of the United States of America and a resident of Amherst, Ohio, whose post office address is 1130 Meadow View Lane, Amherst, Ohio 44001, having invented certain new and useful improvements in:

GAME TICKET

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States is being submitted herewith; do hereby, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, sell, assign, and transfer unto **Arrow International, Inc.**, a corporation of the state of Ohio having a principal place of business at:

9900 Clinton Road Cleveland, Ohio 44144

the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries with all rights under the International Convention including the right to claim priority, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We therefore authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent when granted, solely to the said

ARROW INTERNATIONAL, INC.

for its sole use, and that of its successors, and assigns.

Signed at Cleveland	on this 30 day of	John , 2008
	Robert G. Stancik	
STATE OF OHIO		
COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA):SS	

Personally appeared before me this day, the above named Robert G. Stancik, to me personally known, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed.

	In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this 30 day of
a	, 2008.
7	

Motary Public My commission has no expertation date

REEL: 021330 FRAME: 0110

(Seal)

Signed at _	Clevelund	, 8/mo	on this d	ay of John	, 2008.
		Sandra	Barnhardt	Dank	ult
STATE OF OH					
COUNTY OF C):S CUYAHOGA)	5			
	Personally appeared wn, who acknowledged ned, and that the same i	that he sign	ed the foregoing		
	In testimony whereof, 2008.	l have hereu	nto set my hand	and affixed my se	al, this <u>DL</u> day of
O .			son M Gil	Long-	
(Seal)		V	Notary Public n	la commission.	hus no expension alak
Signed at _	Claveland,	Onis Mark O	on this 30 da werlow	ayor Ily	, 2008.
STATE OF OH)):S	· /			
COUNTY OF C		3			
	Personally appeared wn, who acknowledged led, and that the same is	that he signe	ed the foregoing		
July	In testimony whereof, I	have hereur	nto set my hand a	and affixed my sea	al, this <u>30</u> day of
		Jan.	a M. Hil	Jone	
(Seal)			Notary Public _{γ̂Λ}	d indischanasi h	as no expilation date

N:\ARWZ\200306\KAN0010104V001.docx

RECORDED: 08/01/2008

PATENT REEL: 021330 FRAME: 0111